Series 21 spring return
actuators are available
throughout the size range.
Series 50 solenoid valves
are available in 1/8", 1/4",
and 1/2"NPT.
Series 52 and 53 limit
switches provide local and

1  Seat 1 Thrust Bearing
1 Inboard Bearing
HOW TO ORDER
Recommended Specifications
Polyester coated wafer or lug bodies to provided
extended necks for insulation and be able to install
between ANSI 125/150 flanges. Lug design in sizes
14-24” to be fully rated for dead end service
without any modification.
Streamlined disc design with no pins or screws in
the flow path and designed for high Cv and lower
pressure drop.
Upper and lower shaft design to utilize triple shaft
seals as standard.
Blow out proof design utilizing a Double D drive for
a positive disc/shaft connection.
Pressure responsive 360o sealing design will use
constant pressure between machined radius on disc
and flatted area of the seat.
Valve to be Flow Line Series 70 wafer or Flow Line
Series 71 lug design.
Materials of Construction 14” - 24”
Body
Cast Iron ASTM A-126 Class B
Ductile Iron ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
Ductile Iron ASTM A-395 (60-40-18)
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
Carbon Steel 216 WCB ASTM
Aluminum Bronze ASTM B-148 (954)
Disc
Electroless Nickel Plated Ductile Iron
ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
Aluminum Bronze ASTM B-148 (954)
Nylon 11 Coated Ductile Iron ASTM
A-536 Grade (65-45-12)
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
Stem
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-276 Type 316
416 Stainless Steel ASTM A-582 Type 416
Seat
EPDM - FDA Food Grade -30◦ to +275◦
Buna-N - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +180◦
White Buna-N - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +180◦
Viton® - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +375◦
Silicon - FDA Food Grade -80◦ to +450◦
Hypalon - 0◦ to + 180◦
Red Natural Rubber - 0◦ to +150◦
*	Designates	shaft	types	sold	as	automated	packages	or	bare	shaft	design	only.
Series
70	-	Wafer
71	-	Lug
Size
1400	-	14”
1600	-	16”
1800	-	18”
2000	-	20”
2400	-	24”
Body
1	-	Cast Iron
2	-	Ductile Iron
3	-	Ductile Iron	A
4	-	316 Stainless
Steel
Disc
D	-	Electroless	Nickel	Plated	DI
A	-	Aluminum Bronze
N	-	Nylon	11 Coated	Ductile	Iron
S	-	316	Stainless	Steel
M	-	Mirror	Polished
P	-	PVDF
Press
U	-	50psi	Undercut	Disc
F	-	175psi	Full	Cut

1  Seat 1 Thrust Bearing
1 Inboard Bearing
HOW TO ORDER
Recommended Specifications
Polyester coated wafer or lug bodies to provided
extended necks for insulation and be able to install
between ANSI 125/150 flanges. Lug design in sizes
14-24” to be fully rated for dead end service
without any modification.
Streamlined disc design with no pins or screws in
the flow path and designed for high Cv and lower
pressure drop.
Upper and lower shaft design to utilize triple shaft
seals as standard.
Blow out proof design utilizing a Double D drive for
a positive disc/shaft connection.
Pressure responsive 360o sealing design will use
constant pressure between machined radius on disc
and flatted area of the seat.
Valve to be Flow Line Series 70 wafer or Flow Line
Series 71 lug design.
Materials of Construction 14” - 24”
Body
Cast Iron ASTM A-126 Class B
Ductile Iron ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
Ductile Iron ASTM A-395 (60-40-18)
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
Carbon Steel 216 WCB ASTM
Aluminum Bronze ASTM B-148 (954)
Disc
Electroless Nickel Plated Ductile Iron
ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
Aluminum Bronze ASTM B-148 (954)
Nylon 11 Coated Ductile Iron ASTM
A-536 Grade (65-45-12)
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
Stem
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-276 Type 316
416 Stainless Steel ASTM A-582 Type 416
Seat
EPDM - FDA Food Grade -30◦ to +275◦
Buna-N - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +180◦
White Buna-N - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +180◦
Viton® - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +375◦
Silicon - FDA Food Grade -80◦ to +450◦
Hypalon - 0◦ to + 180◦
Red Natural Rubber - 0◦ to +150◦
*	Designates	shaft	types	sold	as	automated	packages	or	bare	shaft	design	only.
Series
70	-	Wafer
71	-	Lug
Size
1400	-	14”
1600	-	16”
1800	-	18”
2000	-	20”
2400	-	24”
Body
1	-	Cast Iron
2	-	Ductile Iron
3	-	Ductile Iron	A
4	-	316 Stainless
Steel
Disc
D	-	Electroless	Nickel	Plated	DI
A	-	Aluminum Bronze
N	-	Nylon	11 Coated	Ductile	Iron
S	-	316	Stainless	Steel
M	-	Mirror	Polished
P	-	PVDF
Press
U	-	50psi	Undercut	Disc
F	-	175psi	Full	Cut

 1  Seat  1  Thrust Bearing
 1  Inboard Bearing
HOW TO ORDER
Recommended Specifications
Polyester coated wafer or lug bodies to provided
extended necks for insulation and be able to install
between ANSI 125/150 flanges. Lug design in sizes
14-24” to be fully rated for dead end service
without any modification.
Streamlined disc design with no pins or screws in
the flow path and designed for high Cv and lower
pressure drop.
Upper and lower shaft design to utilize triple shaft
seals as standard.
Blow out proof design utilizing a Double D drive for
a positive disc/shaft connection.
Pressure responsive 360o sealing design will use
constant pressure between machined radius on disc
and flatted area of the seat.
Valve to be Flow Line Series 70 wafer or Flow Line
Series 71 lug design.
Materials of Construction 14” - 24”
Body
Cast Iron ASTM A-126 Class B
Ductile Iron ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
Ductile Iron ASTM A-395 (60-40-18)
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
Carbon Steel 216 WCB ASTM
Aluminum Bronze ASTM B-148 (954)
Disc
Electroless Nickel Plated Ductile Iron
ASTM A-536 (65-45-12)
Aluminum Bronze ASTM B-148 (954)
Nylon 11 Coated Ductile Iron ASTM
A-536 Grade (65-45-12)
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-351 (CF8M)
Stem
316 Stainless Steel ASTM A-276 Type 316
	 416 Stainless Steel ASTM A-582 Type 416
Seat
EPDM - FDA Food Grade -30◦ to +275◦
Buna-N - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +180◦
White Buna-N - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +180◦
Viton® - FDA Food Grade 0◦ to +375◦
Silicon - FDA Food Grade -80◦ to +450◦
Hypalon - 0◦ to + 180◦
Red Natural Rubber - 0◦ to +150◦
*	Designates	shaft	types	sold	as	automated	packages	or	bare	shaft	design	only.
Series
 70	-	Wafer
	71	-	Lug
Size
 1400	-	14”
	1600	-	16”
	1800	-	18”
	2000	-	20”
	2400	-	24”
Body
1	-	Cast	Iron
2	-	Ductile	Iron
4	-	316	SS
Disc
D	-	Electroless	Nickel	Plated	DI
A -	Aluminum Bronze
N	-	Nylon 11 Coated Ductile	Iron
S	-	316 Stainless Steel
M	-	Mirror Polished
P -	PVDF
Press
	 U	-	50psi	Undercut	Disc
 F	-	175psi Full Cut
	 M	-	285psi Max Cut
Shaft